
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3851
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request from the Government of Gujarat for development of various railway lines for overall development of Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC);

(b) if so, the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Railways propose to develop industrial Corridor along the western dedicated freight Corridor; and

(d) if so, details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Surveys for most of the proposed works have been taken up, some works have been commenced while a few works are awaiting details to be furnished by the concerned Ministry/Government before the process is started.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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